INITIATIVES AND STRATEGIES

1. Transforming for a Sustainable Health System in Rural Georgia
AHEAD Hospital and AHEAD Primary Care (assessments; TA; risk mitigation)

2. Strengthening the Continuum of Care in Rural Georgia

Public Health Investments: Newborn Screening

Public Health Investments: Inter-hospital Transportation

Support for Acquired Brain Injury (ABI) Survivors

Transportation to Treatment for Mental Health Crisis

Building Bridges (School-Based Healthcare Services Infrastructure)

Emergency Preparedness — Shelter-in-Place

Regional Nursing Home Transportation Enhancement

Planning for Healthy Babies: Nutrition & Weight Management Eligibility Category
Rural Provider Nutrition Training for Autism Spectrum Disorder (ASD)

3. Connecting to Care for Improved Healthcare Access in Rural Georgia
Care to Consumer: Point of Care Telepods & Mobile Clinics

Telehealth Multi-Hub Model

Rural Stabilization Grants (RSG)

Strengthening Perinatal Systems of Care

Public Health Telehealth Infrastructure

Rural Telepsychiatry: Consultations and Primary Care Provider Training

4. Growing a Highly Skilled Healthcare Workforceiin Rural Georgia
Rural Provider Workforce & GME Enhancements

Telehealth Mentoring for Dementia

Area Health Education Centers (AHEC) Training & Housing
Emergency Services Scholarships

Nursing Care Improvements

5. Leveraging Technology inSupport of Healthcare Innovations in Rural Georgia
Cybersecurity Enhancements

Advancing Access to.Robust Care and Health in Rural Georgia (ARCHER) Tech Catalyst Fund
EMR Enhancements

Workforce Retention Technology

Eligibility System Enhancements

ConsumerEngagement Enhancements

Behavioral Health State Assessment of Technology (BHSAT)

EMS Treat-versus-Transport (TvT)

Administration

TotalYear1 $

218,862,170

56,750,000

@B P BB B L B L A P

2,000,000
2,100,000
257,000
750,000
5,000,000
3,000,000
1,500,000
500,000
107,250
15,214,250

© B B B BH B H

7,371,401
10,000,000
9,540,817
3,606,750
1,500,000
2,950,000
34,968,968

@ P B B B BH

21,600,000
2,008,730
133,000
7,820,000
5,315,000
36,876,730

& fH B & & H H B H

4,600,000
9,000,000
2,000,000
20,000,000
10,200,000
5,000,000
4,149,384
54,949,384

20,102,837






