

INITIATIVES AND STRATEGIES

Total Year 1 \$ 218,862,170

1. Transforming for a Sustainable Health System in Rural Georgia

AHEAD Hospital and AHEAD Primary Care (assessments; TA; risk mitigation)

\$ 56,750,000**2. Strengthening the Continuum of Care in Rural Georgia**

Public Health Investments: Newborn Screening	\$ 2,000,000
Public Health Investments: Inter-hospital Transportation	\$ 2,100,000
Support for Acquired Brain Injury (ABI) Survivors	\$ 257,000
Transportation to Treatment for Mental Health Crisis	\$ 750,000
Building Bridges (School-Based Healthcare Services Infrastructure)	\$ 5,000,000
Emergency Preparedness – Shelter-in-Place	\$ 3,000,000
Regional Nursing Home Transportation Enhancement	\$ 1,500,000
Planning for Healthy Babies: Nutrition & Weight Management Eligibility Category	\$ 500,000
Rural Provider Nutrition Training for Autism Spectrum Disorder (ASD)	\$ 107,250
	\$ 15,214,250

3. Connecting to Care for Improved Healthcare Access in Rural Georgia

Care to Consumer: Point of Care Telepods & Mobile Clinics	\$ 7,371,401
Telehealth Multi-Hub Model	\$ 10,000,000
Rural Stabilization Grants (RSG)	\$ 9,540,817
Strengthening Perinatal Systems of Care	\$ 3,606,750
Public Health Telehealth Infrastructure	\$ 1,500,000
Rural Telepsychiatry: Consultations and Primary Care Provider Training	\$ 2,950,000
	\$ 34,968,968

4. Growing a Highly Skilled Healthcare Workforce in Rural Georgia

Rural Provider Workforce & GME Enhancements	\$ 21,600,000
Telehealth Mentoring for Dementia	\$ 2,008,730
Area Health Education Centers (AHEC) Training & Housing	\$ 133,000
Emergency Services Scholarships	\$ 7,820,000
Nursing Care Improvements	\$ 5,315,000
	\$ 36,876,730

5. Leveraging Technology in Support of Healthcare Innovations in Rural Georgia

Cybersecurity Enhancements	\$ 4,600,000
Advancing Access to Robust Care and Health in Rural Georgia (ARCHER) Tech Catalyst Fund	\$ 9,000,000
EMR Enhancements	\$ -
Workforce Retention Technology	\$ 2,000,000
Eligibility System Enhancements	\$ 20,000,000
Consumer Engagement Enhancements	\$ 10,200,000
Behavioral Health State Assessment of Technology (BHSAT)	\$ 5,000,000
EMS Treat-versus-Transport (TvT)	\$ 4,149,384
	\$ 54,949,384
Administration	\$ 20,102,837